EURING DATA BANK

PRAHA

1927

NUMBERS OF BIRDS RINGED AND RECOVERED

BY THE PRAHA RINGING CENTRE IN 1977

COMPILED BY: J. FORMANEK
THE NATIONAL MUSEUM
RINGING CENTRE
VACLAVSKE NAM. 68
PRAHA 1
CZECHOSLOVAKIA



EURING

CODE
NR

0o0cz20
00030
0GG70
00090
00100

00120
00720
00950
00980
01040

01080
01190
01210
01220
01240

01310
01340
01440
01320
01540

01570
01610
01660
01710
01790

01820
01840
01860
01890
01910

017940
01960
01980
02020
02030

02150
02180
02210
02230
02310

02380
02390
02430
02560
02600

SPECIES

GAVIA STELLATA
GAVIA ARCTICA

TACHYBAPTUS RUFICOLLIS

PODICEPS CRISTATUS
PODICEPS GRISEGENA .

PODICEPS NIGRICOLLIS

PHALACROCORAX CARBO
BOTAURUS STELLARIS
IXOBRYCHUS MINUTUS .
NYCTICORAX NYCTICORAX

ARDEOLA RALLOIDES
EGRETTA GARZETTA
EGRETTA ALBA
ARDEA CINEREA
ARDEA PURPUREA

CICONIA NIGRA
CICONIA CICONIA
PLATALEA LEUCORODIA
CYGNUS OLOR . .
CYGNUS CYGNUS

ANSER FABALIS

ANSER ANSER

BRANTA CANADENSIS .
TADORNA FERRUGINEA .
ANAS PENELOPE

ANAS STREPERA

ANAS CRECCA . . . .
ANAS PLATYRHYNGHOS
ANAS ACUTA . . . .
ANAS QUERQUEDULA

ANAS CLYPEATA
NETTA RUFINA
AYTHYA FERINA
AYTHYA NYROCA
AYTHYA FULIGULA

MELANITTA FUSCA
BUCEPHALA CLANGULA
MERGUS SERRATOR
MERGUS MERGANSER .
PERNIS APIVORUS

MILVUS MIGRANS .
MILVUS MILVUS

HALIAEETUS ALBICILLAI

CIRCAETUS GALLICUS
CIRCUS AERUGINOSUS

PRAHA

1977

RINGED IN 1977

PULLUS

202
12
177

36
235

885
55
29

12

210

FULL~
GROWN

[ N |

LI T A | [+ L I |

]

L.V I B VI

oo |

TOTAL
1

24

7

5

24
22
11

85
13

29
348

141

213
23
631

40

264

897

211

PAGE 2

FOUND
IN
1977

| =Wl e |

(BN R

GRAND TOTALS

1934-1977
RINGED FOUND
1 -

b 1
699 26
135 &
B -
610 31
&9 7
143 9
1486 21
2574 94
3 -

16 -

2 -
1586 156
452 26
543 25
6954 238
4 2
&34 205
2 -

4 =
1142 228
1 -

a3 1

2 1
770 104
475 54
9029 970
6 2
543 43
538 79
115 9
2561 244
42 S
2260 178
! -
156 15
5 -

! —
137 5
85 2
12 1
10 =

4
1104

32




EURING
CODE
NR

02610
02630
02670
02690
02870

02900
02920
02930
02950
02960

02980
03030
03040
03070
03090

03100
03140
03200
03260
03320

03350
03570
034670
03700
03930

03740
04070
04080
04100
04210

04240
04290
04500
04550
04560

04590
044690
04700
. 04770
04850

04860
04930
04960
04970
05010

PRAHA 1977
RINGED IN 1977
FULL-

SPECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL
CIRCUS CYANEUS . . . . 26 o 26
CIRCUS PYGARGUS . . . 10 2 12
ACCIPITER GENTILIS . . 104 33 137
ACCIPITER NISUS . . . 97 57 154
BUTED BUTED . . . . . 282 3 375
BUTED LAGOPUS . . . . - 3 3
AQUILA POMARINA . . . 13 = 13
AGQUILA CLANGA . . . . - 1 1
AQUILA HELIACA . . . . 4 - 4
AGQUILA CHRYSAETOS . . = = -
HIERAAETUS PENNATUS . 1 = 1
FALCO NAUMANNI . 4 - = -
FALCO TINNUNCULUS . . 625 112 737
FALCO VESPERTINUS . . 11 = 11
FALCO COLUMBARIUS . . = 1 1
FALCO SUBBUTEOD . . . . 74 = 7
FALCO CHERRUG . . . . 11 = 11
FALCO PEREGRINUS . . . - = -
BONASA BONASIA . . . . = - -
TETRAO. TETRIX . .. o . = = =
TETRAO UROGALLUS . . . - = -
ALECTORIS GRAECA . . . - - -
PERDIX PERDIX . . ., . - i2 12
COTURNIX COTURNIX . . - 20 20
SYRMATICUS REEVESII . - - -
PHASIANUS COLCHICUS . 44 16 &0
RALLUS AGUATICUS . 3 28 31
PORZANA PORZANA - B8 8
PORZANA PARVA = = -
CREX CREX - - -
GALLINULA CHLOROPUS . 40 33 73
FULICA ATRA . . . . . iBé 35 221
HAEMATOPUS OSTRALEGUS - = -
HIMANTOPUS HIMANTOPUS - - -
RECURVIROSTRA AVOSETTA - = -
BURHINUS ODEDICNEMUS . = = =
CHARADRIUS DUBIUS . . 47 165 212
CHARADRIUS HIATICULA . = 3 3
CHARADRIUS ALEXANDRIN. = oE -
PLUVIALIS APRICARIA . - e -
PLUVIALIS SQUATAROLA . - 1 1
VANELLUS VANELLUS . . &40 118 758
CALIDRIS CANUTUS . . . - = ==
CALIDRIS ALBA . . . . - - -
CALIDRIS MINUTA . . . = 20 20

PAGE 3

FOUND
IN
1977

5
7 4
29

GRAND TOTALS
1934-1977

RIMGED

177
104
1026
1329
2578

48
47
1
19
q

3

4
74626
295
9

100
33
40

1
12

5

33
4517
676
43

6004
1532
564
40
75

1582
4170
12
24

2092
166

23
13394

25
831

FOUND

9
108
139
148

= | O~

14
=N R
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R RN ]
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EURING

CODE
NR

05020
05070
05090
03120
05140

05170
05180
05190
05200
05290

05320
05340
05380
05410
05450

05460
05480
05530
05540
05550

05560
05610
05640
05650
05640

05750
05780
05820
05700
05920

06150
06160
06240
06260
06270

06280
06650
06680
04700
06830

06840
06870
07240
07350
07390

SPECIES

CALIDRIS TEMMINCKII
CALIDRIS MELANOTOS
CALIDRIS FERRUGINEA
CALIDRIS ALPINA . . .
LIMICOLA FALCINELLUS

PHILOMACHUS PUGNAX .
LYMNOCRYPTES MINIMUS
GALLINAGD GALLINAGOD

GALLINAGO MEDIA ;
SCOLOPAX RUSTICOLA .

LIMOSA LIMOSA
LIMOSA LAPPONICA
NUMENIUS PHAEOPUS
NUMENIUS ARGQUATA
TRINGA ERYTHROPUS

TRINGA TOTANUS

TRINGA NEBULARIA
TRINGA OCHROPUS
TRINGA GLAREOLA
XENUS CINEREUS .

ACTITIS HYPOLEUCOS
ARENARIA INTERPRES
PHALAROFPUS LOBATUS
PHALAROPUS FULICARIUS
STERCORARIUS POMARINUS

LARUS MELANOCEPHALUS
LARUS MINUTUS

LARUS RIDIBUNDUS .
LARUS CANUS .
LARUS ARGENTATUS .

STERNA HIRUNDO .
STERNA PARADISAEA
STERNA ALBIFRONS
CHLIDONIAS HYBRIDUS
CHLIDONIAS NIGER .

CHLIDONIAS LEUCOPTERUS
COLUMBA LIVIA

COLUMBA DENAS

COLUMBA PALUMBUS
STREPTOPELIA ROSEOGR.

STREPTOPELIA DECAOCTO
STREPTOPELIA TURTUR
CUCULUS CANORUS

TYTOD ALBA .

0TUS SCOPS

PRAHA

PULLUS

16

58

1o~ 11

12

94
54

34

FULL~-
GROWN

1977

RINGED IN 1977

TOTAL

28

27
232

350

1@

494

70

S|

I~

28

155
20
34
44

PAGE 4

FOUND
IN
1977

&R W 1

wu

GRAND TOTALS

1934-1977
RINGED FOUND
165 3
1 -
137 3
691 22
12 -
1759 43
107 4
3423 275
11 2
110 i2
400 7
10 1
1 -
44 -
i 3
620 23
151 < ]
309 21
4804 &8
1 -
D677 101
19 -
11 -
6 -
i -
2 -
8 -
111574 470646
4 =
= ) -
2777 7
1 -
7 -
149 -
354 4
4 )
399 21
100 B8
B9& 32
15 -
4983 153
40395 50
1071 9
12&0 199

24



EURING

CODE
NR

07440
07510
07570
074610
07650

Q7470
07680
Q7700
07780
07950

08310
08400
08410
08440
08430

08550
08560
08630
08710
08760

08780
08830
08840
08870
08980

09720
09740
09780
09780
09810

09920
10010
10G50
10090
10110

10120
10140
10170
10190
10200

10480
10500
10660
10840
10940

SPECIES

BUED BUBO

GLAUCIDIUM PASSERINUM

ATHENE NOCTUA
STRIX ALucO . .
STRIX URALENSIS

ASIO OTUS . .

ASIO FLAMMEUS
AEGOLIUS FUNEREUS
CAPRIMULGUS EUROPAEUS
APUS APUS

ALCEDO ATTHIS
MEROPS APIASTER
CORACIAS GARRULUS
UPUPA EPOPS

JYNX TORGUILLA .

PICUS CANUS

PICUS VIRIDIS
DRYDCOPUS MARTIUS
ASYNDESMUS LEWIS .
DEMDROCOPOS MAJOR

DENDROCOPOS SYRIACUS

DENDROCOPOS MEDIUS .

DENDROCOPDS LEUCOTOS

DEMDROCOPOS MINOR

PICOIDES TRIDACTYLUS :

GALERIDA CRISTATA
LULLULA ARBOREA
ALAUDA ARVENSIS

EREMOPHILA ALPESTRIS .

RIPARIA RIPARIA

HIRUNDO RUSTICA
DELICHON URBICA
ANTHUS CAMPESTRIS
ANTHUS TRIVIALIS
ANTHUS PRATENSIS

ANTHUS CERVINUS
ANTHUS SPINOLETTA
MOTACILLA FLAVA
MOTACILLA CINEREA
MOTACILLA ALBA

BOMBYCILLA GARRULUS
CINCLUS CINCLUS

TROGLODYTES TRUGLUDYf

PRUNEL.LA MODULARIS
PRUNELLA COLLARIS

PRAHA 1977
RINGED IN 1977
FULL-
PULLUS GROWN TOTAL
74 1 75
- 1 1
28 20 48
152 36 18e
g - B
189 54 243
- 3 3
8 4 i2
4 1 S

398 152 550
41 266 307

> 26 26
? -3 15
57 22 79
- 14 14
21 39 60
- 3 3

35 266 301

- 10 10
= 7 7
) 23 29
3 1 B
3 5 =
- 80 80
42 12 61
) 3743 3748
886 1773 2659
361 663 1024
- 1 1

48 153 201
38 245 283

= 8 B8
o4 170 174
10 191 201

135 497 632
134 499 633

99 201 300
86 263 349
49 2013 2062

PAGE 5

FOUND
IN
1977

&

4
15

T N=0W 1

o=
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GRAND TOTALS

1934-1977
RINGED FOUND
436 32
13 .
1637 88
2777 217
a9 1
3367 140
80 1
41 =
207 2
12511 459
5445 318
552 13
141 2
1237 11
5091 23
534 19
1704 85
271 )
6098 216
3629 139
&8 4
219 4
3 —
470 11
5 =
1456 4
1110 5
4423 10
14 =

35815 519

95281 537
31477 256

220 1
9539 38
6582 &3

132 =
1263 15
8107 122

16387 196
21766 283

S5028 109
5487 427
6244 31
14242 267

&5 -



EURING

CODE
NR

10990
11030
11040
11060
11210

11220
11370
11390
11460
11620

11860
11870
11980
12000
12010

12020
12360
12370
12380
12410

12420
12430
12500
12510
12530

12590
12720
12730
12740
12750

12760
12770
13070
13080
13110

13120
13140
13150
13350
13430

13480
13490
13640
14370
14400

SPECIES

ERITHACUS RUBECULA .~
LUSCINIA LUSCINIA
LUGCINIA MEGARHYMCHOS
LUSCINIA SVECICA . ;
PHOENICURUS OCHRUROS

PHOENICURUS PHOENICUR.
SAXICOLA RUBETRA
SAXICOLA TORQUATA
OEMANTHE OENANTHE
MONTICOLA SAXATILIS

TURDUS TORQUATUS
TURDUS MERULA
TURDUS PILARIS .
TURDUS PHILOMELOS
TURDUS ILIACUS .

TURDUS VISCIVORUS
LOCUSTELLA NAEVIA
LOCUSTELLA FLUVIATILIS
LOCUSTELLA LUSCINIOID.
ACROCEPHALUS MELANOP.

ACROCEPHALUS PALUDIC.
ACROCEPHALUS SCHODENOB.
ACROCEPHALUS PALUSTRIS
ACROCEPHALUS SCIRPAC.
ACROCEPHALUS ARUNDIN.

HIPPOLAIS ICTERINA
SYLVIA HORTENSIS
SYLVIA NISORIA .
SYLVIA CURRUCA
SYLVIA COMMUNIS

SYLVIA BORIN . 2
SYLVIA ATRICAPILLA
PHYLLOSCOPUS BONELLI
PHYLLOSCOPUS SIBILATR.
PHYLLOSCOPUS COLLYBITA

PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHILUS
REGULUS REGULUS . . .
REGULUS IGNICAPILLUS
MUSCICAPA STRIATA
FICEDULA PARVA

FICEDULA ALBICOLLIS
FICEDULA HYPOLEUCA
PANURUS BIARMICUS
AEGITHALDS CAUDATUS
PARUS PALUSTRIS

PRAHA 1977
RINGED IN 1977
FULL-

PULLUS GROWN TOTAL
79 3869 3944
- 21 21
26 191 217
- 30 30
349 583 932
183 259 442
20 95 115
- 46 446
10 47 57
- 1 1
= & &
104 459 563
227 144 371
76 272 348
= 57 97
4 13 17
5 45 50
= &5 a5
5 78 83
- 1 1
- 1 1
102 3238 3340
&3 1517 1580
122 2529 2651
113 297 410
48 180 228
43 48 71
125 651 776
83 578 661
83 973 1076
135 2336 2471
= 2 2
49 111 160
74 2204 2278
34 736 770
- 448 448
= 7% 79
&5 152 217
- 8 =]
5995 180 775
S8 218 276
9 104 113
32 471 503
42 393 435

PAGE &

FOUND
IN
1977

GRAND TOTALS

1934-1977
RINGED FOUND
58303 488
288 1
5543 151
3629 13
30582 219
22432 166
4221 5
1894 9
3586 18
130 7
198 1
67119 1404
7070 84
37267 944
817 28
971 17
584 &
910 8
981 14
5 -
97 -
15984 163
10227 108
27842 337
8497 84
5377 22
4 =l
3064 12
14053 120
13313 81
17393 190
26673 249
10 -
5611 8
29238 233
12684 104
3645 27
623 2
8810 34
182 -
8780 69
6374 a9
799 a6
9236 177

10086 424



EURING

CODE
NR

14420
14540
14610
14620
14640

14790
14820
14860
14870
14700

15080
15150
15190
15200
15230

15390
15490
15570
15600
15630

15671
15673
15720
15820
15910

15980
16340
16380
16400
14440

16490
16530
16340
16600
16620

16630
16640
16450
16660
164680

16790
17100
17170
18500
18570

SPECIES

PARUS MONTANUS
PARUS CRISTATUS
PARUS ATER . . .
PARUS CAERULEUS
PARUS MAJOR

SITTA EUROPAEA .
TICHODROMA MURARIA .
CERTHIA FAMILIARIS
CERTHIA BERACHYDACTYLA
REMIZ PENDULINUS

ORIOLUS ORIOLUS
LANMIUS COLLURIO
LANIUS MINOR
LANIUS EXCUBITOR .
LANIUS SENATOR .

GARRULUS GLANDARIUS
BLCARRLON (- i
NUCIFRAGA CARYDCATACT.
CORVUS MONEDULA
CORVUS FRUGILEGUS

CORVUS CORONE CORONE
CORVUS COROME CORNIX .
CORVUS CORAX

STURNUS VULGARIS
PASSER DOMESTICUS

PASSER MONTAMUS
FRINGILLA COELEBS
FRINGILLA MONTIFRING
SERINUS SERINUS
SERINUS CITRINELLA

CARDUELIS CHLORIS
CARDUELIS CARDUELIS
CARDUELIS SPINUS
CARDUELIS CANNABINMNA
CARDUELIS FLAVIROSTRIS

CARDUELIS FLAMMEA
CARDUELIS HORNEMANNI
LOXIA LEUCOPTERA .
LOXIA CURVIROSTRA
LOXIA PYTYOPSITTACUS

CARPODACUS ERYTHRINUS
PYRRHULA PYRRHULA
COCCOTHRAUSTES COCCOT
PLECTROPHENAX NIVALIS
EMBERIZA CITRINELLA

PRAHA

1977

RINGED IN 1977

PULLUS

B8
79
322
829
978

3o

24
17

19
535
14
15
27

25
78
3
?
4

22
10
128
26

203
43

47

a2
24

174

I

20
a4

47

FULL-
GROWN

141
53
336
1999
1892

317

157
81
167

29
280
7
17
1?

104
19
13
20

199

1
163
344

532
1887
893
1902

780
1899
1194

601

109

1046

407

990
310

699

TOTAL

149
128
658
2828
2870

627
181

78
167

48
B1%
21
a2
46

129
97
16
29

203

23
10
291
370

735
1930
873
1949

812
1923
1174

775

109

1047

407

12
1010
354

746

PAGE 7

FOUND
IN
1977

4
9
28
78
174

n
WnNo- 1 u

L i1l

i PN AN

mom- |

GRAND TOTALS

79

1934-1977

RINGED FOUND
2643

3165 31
13962 119
54316 1580
142535 1813
12440 344
5 -
3728 51
2358 25
2421 as
1823 33
31074 149
627 3
1024 24
555 5
3339 149
1955 77
182 11
5323 146
4173 207
209 5
B19 61
b6 2
63120 1442
8143 187
25322 293
58898 1068
22563 142
33801 404
1 -
93774 2691
44262 433
58033 448
22762 163
aszs 16
17372 256
4 =
2 _
4490 67
5 -
111 -
22839 390
13672 431
53 -
31429 453



PRAHA 1977 PAGE 8

EURING RINGED IN 1977
CODE FULL-

NR SFECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL
18400 EMBERIZA CIA . . . . . - Ly =
18660 EMBERIZA HORTULANA . | - & &
18770 EMBERIZA SCHOENICLUS . 185 1918 2103
18620 MILIARIA CALANDRA . . ) 12 17

TOTALS 15515 59586 75101

REMARKS :

SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF SPECIES ACCORDING TO VOOUS,
LIST OF RECENT HOLARCTIC BIRD SPECIES (iBIS 1973,

. FROM 1966 ONWARDS RINGING HAS BEEN RESTRICTED OF:

LARUS RIDIBUNDUS
PARUS MAJOR
TURDUS MERULA
TURDUS PHILOMELOS
STURNUS VULGARIS
PASSER DOMESTICUS
CARDUELIS CHLORIS

FOUND
IN
1977

42

1915

1977)

GRAND TOTALS
1934-1977
RINGED FOUND

a -
516 2
24118 545
4259 &7

1864367 35632



